Illinois law.
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Section 850.50  Label on Motor Fuel Dispensing Device 

The label, which identifies the maximum percentage by volume of ethanol, methanol, and co-solvent in a motor fuel and which is required by Section 4.1 of the Motor Fuel Standards Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1987, ch. 5, par. 1704.1) to be affixed to the motor fuel dispensing device and visible to the customers, shall be located on the front or sides of the dispenser and within the top 30 percent of the height of the dispenser.  On a dual-faced dispenser, the label shall be affixed on each front or each side in accordance with the before stated requirements. 

(Source:  Amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 5072, effective March 26, 1990) 
